
..JUKI 
High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

••-*fi*m~~*~ij~2Mt~~ 
ooL~ssso-1 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

29135001 
No.0917-01 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to 1t101u and n#02 11 refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the reapec:live pnges. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1"' and 0 2.5" indicate the length (in. metera) or 'the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is ~, ·&Ubpart that co~structs an \issemhly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

11 - '1/ 1J ;;.. I- ::.' :i'U m 1:: ~ L, "C 
1. 9 ;;. l- "'-- V 0)#01, #02 l'f Q) f[J Ii, «-v·i: Q)" ii: J~" Q) .&19l ½;:: ~II« l' ts•'• 
2. I',( Jt !Ill Q) I',( 'i' Ii, 11111!1. t W. L,, 0,1, 2.5 l'f ro Iii. ill Ii, l< ts ( ll\ (iL ;it - J, ;~) t l!< l, it ·t, 
3. l',(Jl:llll<O ( ) Ii, lilKll.11.tl/li,\\L,-C,,o'f~,r..'!:l,o.:'..!'.~.ftfWL,lt·t. 
4. " '.7;;. J, "'-- :;/Q)-----lHI., lillM~.Z 'l: 11 <>::. !'. ½ .ff.iw t, Ji T. 



CONTENTS 

§ ~1;. 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

ll.lifil\ · ?Hl~ll!lffi 
2. MAIN SHAFT CO!v1PONENTS 

J:'111 mi !AA 

I 

3 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 5 

tr~ · .v:1'lil • rfmf!!Jf¾i 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS. .. • . .. .. • . .. .. .. . . .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . .. • 7 

jill ~ ;t..t !1Jlllffi 
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

)al)Jlll~ 

9 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .................. , ............... , . .. 11 

* l,!J 1) illiffi'.00~ 
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ........ , •....•.......•...... , 13 

!=!ili/J~Ja i) rl!lffi 

8. WIPER COMPONENTS . . . • • . . . . • • . . . . . • • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • • . . . . • . . . . . • . . . 14 

r;J 1 J{-IJ.!l{,f; 

9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS . . .. .. . . . . • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. • .. . . 15 

~ill!ll!l~ 
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ......................... , .. . . . . . .. .. . .. 17 

i!lllfi/00~ 
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ••.... , •..•.....•.•..•. , . . 19 

rl.J!, 1-j,;,- . *~ll!ii'IIJ.!l~ 

12. THREAD STAND COMPONEN'l'S . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. .. 20 

*:rr.iYl 111' ll!l~ 
13. &XCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H -7 . . . .. • • .. .. . .. . . . . .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . .. 21 

DD L- 5 5 5 0 H-7 ~.flltil.11 

14. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-5550H-7-FB) .. .. . .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. 23 

1711,-ll!lffi (DDL 5550H-7 FBffi) 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-7 .. • . .. .. .. . . .. .. . . . . .. . .. .. .. • .. . . . 24 

DDL-5550A-7~Jlll'lililli 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............• , • . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

~'JI 



!.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLA.l , , il.!i:lll! • :9H/imJ{ji\ NEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

- 1 -



!(EF,~O _ _ !~QT!: ___ _ P~_N9, ___________ D_!;_ §_C_~_l_P_'!: J_O_)! ___________ t __ ]'__;<_ _ _, __ • ______ Qty __ 

J JI0-00254 l'ACE PLATE ASM. )('IH 1s l 
2 J J0-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET ;J.';{~l•' .1~';1 J 
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 lr4 t,W J/8-44 L=4 1 
4 l i0-00858 ARM OIL SlllEl.D ASM, ;<'17' l*' 9'° 'I 1s 1 
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;lt'I 2 
6 TA-I250705-RO RUBBER PLUG };HY 1 
7 Blll4-0I2-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN -if7'1t1*'. I 
8 SS-41209I5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,· to/' 3/16-28 L=9 7 
9 #01 I 11 -02605 CORD HOLDER ,-,· f#JH' I 

10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE yf'{9 I 
11 110-00619 GASKET W{9 ,·n'I I 
12 SS-4I209I5-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=9 :t,· W 3/16-28 L=9 I 
13 D2I12-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-f' f#W A I 
14 110-30301 CABl.E HOLDER J-f· f;l~;W 1 
15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L0 6 t,· fY 3/16-28 L,6 I 
16 TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG f;lt; l 
17 #03 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L= 18 t,i,· 3/16·28 L=l8 l 
18 #03 lll-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ,· 7fv,· - ~~y,· 1 
19 TA-210I002-RO RUBBER PLUG f:lt'I I 
20 #02 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING 71/' J-~· :t' J,, l 
21 110-45051 THREAD TENS ION ASM. '). { {f1,f3'J5' ?ii. l 
22 ! 10-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 'J' Uf {ff31JJi' IJ (I) 
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ')'{{f {ff3?o/7'1t{ (1) 
24 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {H3-o/ ,, (2) 
25 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING '.I' Hf {~f3'Jo/,. i (l) 
26 110-45309 THREAD TENSION NUT ~· {{f {~f3ry~frl- ( 1) 
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ,,• W 3/i6-28 L=6 I 
28 I I0-00700 THREAD TAU-UP LEVER COVER f;tt· ';rJir,• - l 
29 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 :t•· i,· 3/16-28 L=6 l 
30 l !0- 18504 ARY THREAD GUIDE A 7-Ml-nH A I 
31 JI0-0I500 SCREW 1-J. {fJ;f{ A ;;<to/' l 
32 110-46158 THREAD TENS lON ASM. {,f3ry'j ~~ 1 
33 110-18900 TENSION NUT {}f31Jo/t7f (1) 
34 B3!20·125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {ff3-o/Jj j{7~f·; (I) 
35 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING {,f3-o/>' t A (I) 
36 B3132-552·000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER -!Ff,-l' f7H< ( l) 
37 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {l,f3-'17 (2) 
38 83115-552-000 TENSION POST {ff3-o/ i· - (l) 
39 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {HW-1 (!) 
40 R3 Ill· 126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET f;f3-, *' -~· { (I) 
41 S8·8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 1-,i,· 9/64·401=5.5 ( 1) 
42 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ,ti,· 15/64-28 L=7 l 
43 B3118·552-EOO THREAD RELEASE PIN t· ~ l 
44 Bl I09-0I2-!0B THROAT PLATE ( I) OY{91 I 
45 SS-2I10920-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=S.5 YHiW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I 
46 SS-21109I5-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=B.5 vM,:.J' 11/64-40 1,s.s l 
47 l!0· 18603 ARY THREAD GUIDE 8 7-Me7~N B 1 
48 SS-61106I0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t'iW 11/64-40 1=6 l 
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D•J2.5 L=4 ~;{1!;1 D=l2,5 l.•4 2 
50 SS-4I20915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t<' )r 3/16-28 L•9 3 
51 110-01658 BED SLlllE ASY. ;w ~,~ Us) I 
52 Bl 110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE ,,. Y{9 (l) 
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ;(a' 919 A' l (l) 
54 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= I, 9 t'iW 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ,.,. ,.~)'f.19 4 
56 JI0-30400 RUBBER PLATE ,. 1f' »l<' go• A 1 
57 #03 lll-00104 llAGNET CORD RUBBER ·w :,-,· J' l 1 
58 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED \!ASHER o~s. 3 MH' ;if l D•5.3 1 
59 M60-08-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 'i'{JgA• 1il AL?!! I 
60 SS-41212I5-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=l2 j,• W 3/16 .. 28 L=l2 I 
61 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0,5Xl t7r•~•$ 5XI0,5XI l 
62 WS-05!0002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. !XS, 2Xl. 3 >7\1·,·i 5.JX9.2Xl.3 I 

NOTE (il<l) #0I •••• EXCEPT DDL-5550-7-00 DDL-5550-7-00liliis < 
#02 .... F'OR DDL-6550-7-00, -WO DDL-5550-7-00,-WO/!l 
#03 •••• FOR DDL-5550·7-WO,-WB DDL·5550-1-WO,-WB/fl 

- 2 -



COMPONENTS 2. MAIN SHAFT 

1:~fl!l{,1\ 

28 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

3 -

33 

/ 
/ 

/ 34 / 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

21 

/ 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

37 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 #01 
7 
8 
9 

10 
H 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

37 

38 
39 
40 
41 

42 

SS-8151150-SP 
110-17357
Bl909-505-000
110-39070
l 10-39062
B1905-541-ll00
110-05204
Bl408-552-000
Bl903-552-000
110-02169
SS-8681650-TP
SS-8660610-TP
R0-0442401-00
SS-7681650-TP
ll0-02110
ll0-08059
SS-66611 lO-SP
l 10-08000
SS-6090650-SP
110-02805
110-02508
RC-1850001-KP
CS-147121A-SH
SS-8660610-TP
ll0-02201
SS-8150912-TH
l 10-02300
HX-0004300-00
110-71495
SS-6111210-SP
WP-0450801-SD
SS-8151550-SP-
110-32158
!!4007-110-0AA
M4007-l 10-0AB
l 229-37965
l 10-02003 
SL-40.51001-MZ

SCREW 15/64-28 L�I0.5 
THREAD TAK.E·UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 
RUBBER 
THREAD TAK.E-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK. ROD 
LEFT SCREW 
COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L"'6 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/32.-28 L=l6 
COUNTER WEIGUT 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 1 .. 11 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L""o 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
OIL SEAL 
SNAP RING 18.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D:14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4·40 1=6 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
CLIP 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-401�12 
WASHER 4,5XlOX0.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L,,,15 
HAND WHEEL ASM • 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING :BASE B ASM. 
DYNAMO STATOR 
MAIN SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L=9.6 

Bl213�552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 

110-02904 ROLLER FELT 
110-08109 THRUST COLLAR 

NOTE (tUd) #01, ••. SELECTIVE PART (A~D} 

- 4 -

}jit• 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
f ;;t' 'IJy:r:y• 'J 1� 

;'Yt' '/17' 7"'9J· A 

9;1?f'it' :.r ?� 
9;;�f'it' ;; ti; 
7:tt' Y :.-F ,1,., • 79 'i-7' 
J\9:.\:' fJ1Fi'1'1 
J\U' - 'l:'7'i;\'!1n • 
t�· Yi,· 

,ntH:9 ?� 
�:l�Y 9/32-28 1:16 
}�it• l/4-40 L�6 
O�;.i?' 
�it,i,· 9/32-281=16 
'9717.1 

;tfy.-.;.,,!ljJ.A ?� 
t,it• 1/4-40 L:11 
t?Y"�';.,1,l 

t,i1· 9/64-40 L=6 
,9r ?\'15-IJj�JI, B 
j�A, t{Jl;::;,-J 
CJJ' �};f:J Ht 5 
i11}�� D;14.72 w�12 
}j1J' 1/4-401=6 
fJTJ"J' ?'?I-J.!)ft, 
}1i,· 15/64-281�9 
9!W 1tJrJ.lJ!J 
'J'!l'l'IJ\' :11'' 
J\J' �p,· tY 9� 

t,i,· 11/64-40 L=l 2 
t:'7t·»•i 4,5XlOX0.8 
i-�tr 15/64-28 L=15
J\,A' ::i;:7· )l,y ,�

'i'?•i,r }9Y1�·1 A?�

'i'?'iJr �91'J9'1 B ��
1'f:;' :t�A:r-;ll !1�

9!7'7'' 

?� 

f' 71' -11� :r"' Jii'' M5 L.,9. 6 
117"1/J 193-f3-t'1l:.' Y n
09Y:l'' 

�;17•19av f3?t,7Ikr 
t,,<\y}�i1 A7A1'?1 

JlHiffilS �ii (A~ D) 

1 
l 
1 
l 

(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(l) 
1 

(l) 
(2) 
(1) 

(l} 
( l) 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
l 

l 
l 
1 
2 
i 
1 
1 
1 
l 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l} 
(1) 
l 
1 
2 

1 
(1) 
1 
l



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVJNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 

.iil·W · ftifil!I · T!li!IJOOffi 

r--------------7 
I r---- ---- 7 I 
I I r-----7 I l 
11 I ~15 I 1 I 
I I I 1 1 23---
1 I I I I 
I I I l-1 4 I 
I I I I I 
I I I I I I 25 -1~=6"1 
I I I "--"'-4" I 1_ 1 3 I I I L _____ _J : I 
I I r-----7 I I 
ii l17~0 I I I 
I! I I i-1sl I 

: I~ I : i I L ____ _J I I 
I ---------- I 
I 1 12 

/ 1- --------7 I 
1 1 r 20~ 7 1 l 
11 I 'f' I I 
11 I@! I 11 19 -1 O I I I 
I I I I L 18 I 
1
1 

1
1 

L._= _ _J 
1
1 

1
1 

r----7 
111~1 I I I I I I I I 
Ii I~ l--211 1

1 I I I I 
11 I ~22I l I I L ____ :J I 

27 

i L ___________ l ___ l 31 

32 

I :4l 
33 L301_..J 

V 29 

38 

40 44 1_1_7 i--

\ 41 lJ::. 
42 I : ~ 43 

I I I 34 
\ I 37 ..J 
"---..J L_1_ 35 

36 

- 5 -

26 

28 



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3! 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

1/01 

Bl405-0l2-000 CAP 
Bl402-552·000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
110·35003 
Bl411 ·552·0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl414-555-000 
110·18801 
ll0·05l05 
SS-70805 lO-TP 
ll 0·05303 
MDB·IOOB1400 
Bl306-l55-0CO 
Bl306-155-0!IO 
Bl305·012·0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810·TP 
Bl307·155-0BO 
Bl307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl308·155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
SS-4120915-SP 
110·04306 
ll0-04207 
110·15807 
SS-4120915-SP 
CS-079101A·SH 
SS·6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-15104 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
BlSOS-552·0AO 
BlB!0-552·000 
110·38650 
B9117-012-000 
! 10-38759 
110-38908 
111-41355 

NOTE <l:Uc) 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM, 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8·44 L=4,5 
NEEDLE B . .\R THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBXl #14 
GEAR & PINION ASM, 
GEAR & PINION AS!!, , UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM. , LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4·40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW l/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16·28 L=9 
BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 3/16·28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR AS!!. D=7. 94 W= 10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
BUSHING AS!!, , FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW ll/64-40 L~ 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
HOOK ASM, 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASll. 
OIL SHIELD 
HOOK ASll. 

#01. .. FOR JH 

- 6 -

"ri',7' 
119*' - 1/9'}.'JJ., 
119;1· :7 
119i· -;,' ~ ii~ 
t7io/' 9/64·40 L=6 
/\Yi' !l:'1' ~ 7:tt,r:rn 
11Y*' Nr7'1N 
/\9,i' !lo/!l;.{'Ji!, 
Vkt7t,• 1/8-44 L=4.5 
M*'NrM 
AY DBXl #14 
*'~'!'ft.,,. ,-j' 'I~ 
99HM' ft.'1 'I~ 
99»111'1' ~,~-,'I~ 
,~to/' 1/4·40 L=8 
99ttr.'I' ~, o/3· 'I~ 
r1i;• 1/4-40 L=8 
')!J!,ffA'J' ft.'1 'I~ 
o/~/ifA'J' ~y !J.' -( ii~ 
r~to/' 1/4-40 L=8 
Y!J./Jfh/J' ,;v o/3? lJ~ 
J>jto/' 1/4·40 1=8 
'J.'Jo/' 'I 
t~· to/' 3/16-28 L=9 
JlJo/' lJ !)9jJIP, ll 
'J.JY lJo/!iMJi, 
,o· ?n ~!IJI, B 
t,• to/' 3/16·28 L=9 
A7Xr?1 D=7.94 W=IO lJ~ 
t5i1• 11/64-40 L=4,8 
o/'J.o/' lJ 
7/)~' ,iy:,: 
t5to/' 11/64-40 L=9,5 
r~to/' !5/64-28 L=4 
o/!iV IJ,x'J.1,/1, 
;(7;(~?1 "' 
r)to/' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
o/9)' !I vI~~ty• !I~ 
Y9o/'? ,I rti;• J.JY 
"-i1'J17]' '1 !I~ 
;!<' t·:, 
f t· '1 t· i (/\' H9J 
;u· !lvx:i.t· t;r,• Y 
c\'J.,).171•, !I~ C 

JH/ll 

l 
l 
l 
I 

(l} 
l 
I 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
I 
l 
I 

l 
I 

(2) 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(2) 
l 

(l) 
l 
1 
I 
I 
J 



D LIFTER COMPONENTS 4 HAN 

. :/lll ~ .ii. J: lfflll~ 

3 

3 1 

~ 30 32 
! 

33 

34 

35 36 

Jf 
1 39 

37 

38 

40 

42 

"~ 

23 

J~i))' 21 

0 25 

43 

1 8 

22 

l 1 8 
26 

- 7 -



JIB!\ ~O. _ _Nqr]l _ _ _ PMf_N9
0 

_______ • _ _D_E_ §_C_~ J_P_'J'. )_O_~ __ • _____ • _ t_ _ 1 __ ~ _ 3. _ - - - - - - _Q;y - _ 

l Bl520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER ttIH' !,a' -
2 Bl52l-555-000 SCREW t.tI71l'vn· - ,,i,· 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09;,?' 
4 l l0-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASll. i;tl7'l"/JA ?~ 
5 l!0-06350 !!AND LIFTER LINK tV'J' 9:-? ?s 
6 RE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Ei/' !l,M 5 I 
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t~l'J' 9;,?J' '.! 2 
8 #01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 fa' iJ' 15/64-28 1=9 I 
9 RE-0500000-KO E·RING E~' :'lr>9 5 3 

IO 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER t~7Y 1!1 I 
ll 110-07309 E-RING tt· 71!' VY? E9i?' I 
12 l!0-07101 HINGE SCREW tt· 71/' 3J,'' ~*'' I 
13 SD-072033 l ·SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 !1'1/*o/' D0 7,24 H=3.3 I 
14 ll0-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL tt' 7?'' I, Y1Ji' !I l 
15 ll0-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK tt' 7'1' 9Y~ l 
16 l 10-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t</'7?'' 3Jt'? 1 
17 SS-7110720-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L-7 ,~t7lo/' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 t,•iy• 3/16-28 1=6 l 
19 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 911' ;!J;r A 2 
20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t,· to/' 3/16-28 L=6 I 
21 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 91\' ;!t:W 1 (!It.) I 
22 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 911' 'r-7' J,l'j I 
23 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~' ~~J!9 5 2 
24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1~1H1!1 ~V o/1>' :l, I 
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ./~lt)!t' ~a•* 1 
26 SS-7ll0410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 Vkt;,l;" 11/64-40 L- 4 I 
27 ll0-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1}.l~#l'' 3t' ~ 1 
28 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 OJl;/;?7:1} 3/16-32 2 
29 ll0-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE {}l.11~ NI';,~ I 
30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE Sil.AFT 1J<i.J,;:<1!W !' l 
31 Jll509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ;tfJ:f3!)t7it• l 
32 ll1511-555-000 NUT i(tif3-tJl.il" :J-JI} I 
33 ll1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR *'" nni· - I 
34 Bl505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING ;tfI f3-t.!W * I 
35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET M:i:*· 9~• ~ l 
36 Bl501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ttii' 1 
37 l!0-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAll GUIDE tt:r.i· 9J<·~ 1~Y~f1 1 
38 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 ~j:l,o/' 1/4-40 L=8 I 
39 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t5io/' 9/64-40 L-7.5 2 
40 lll502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER Jtjij' - o/;!l~;),> 1 
41 SS-709il 10-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=I0.5 ,~t71J' 9/64-40 L~J0.5 I 
42 #02 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT AS!!. o/'19jfI (A9~' -,•,~) 9~ I 
43 II0-457D5 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 91'1 ttx;· { (o/!I) I 
44 /103 Bl524-012-0BO PRESSER FOOT ASM. J'1~tffI 9~ (A1tff'»' i) I 

NOTE (ritlil) #OJ.., .FOR DDL-5550-7-00,-WO DDL-5550-7-00,-WO/ll 
#02 ... ,FOR DDL-5550-7-WO,-WB DDL-5550-7-WO, -Wll/ll 
/103 .... FOR DDL-5550-7-00,-0ll DDL-5550-7-00,-0B!ll 

- 8 -



5, F'EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

J! IJ fffl{;I\ 

4 

3 52 

'~ 
18 

¾~ 
59 

I 
l 19 

25 

31~ 

60 

61 

~58 57 

51 

- 9 -

1-----12 

I I' 
I r 

63 23 



!,lEF,~o_. ,~QT!:_ .• _P~.N9-. _ .... -·. _.,D):;. LC.~ LP.1 LO.~ ... __ .... ·'·· 1 . -~ _ .< ••.. . ___ QtY •• 

1 #01 l l l ·00401 FEED ADJUST ROD HYf3?1'1 an' 
2 110·09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN #JYf3'1t5J!' { t·;, 
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 t'>W 9/64·40 L•6 
4 ll 0·09701 FEED REGULATOR *1Yf3<)1:fJ!' { 

...;;.5 ____ ...;;.l li-"O~·i-il lcic5ia09~=-~FE~ED REGULATOR BUSHING t?Yf3'itn { iJ!J 
6 SS·7120770·SH SCREW 3/16·28 L=7 ,At7$o/' 3/16-28 L=7 
7 110·09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW HYf3?to/iY 
8 Bl !48·555·000 SPRING tn f3·t7 t· YA' i 
9 !!0·52701 PIN t?Y fJ<)tJ t· Y 

10 l t0-37009 FEED DIAL i?W {H 
ll SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L0 9 t,tr 3/16·28 L=9 
12 l 10-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD l./•N?9Utf' 
13 110·09206 WALKING FOOT PINC :<{<{t?9t' ;1 C 
14 SS·6090620·SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 t,W 9/64·40 L=6 
!5 110-14008 CONNECTHiG ROD }' w,· t?Yo,v 
16 R0-0922702·00 RUBBER RING 09>?' 
17 110·10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING i?YW -a· i 
18 RE·0500000·KO E·R!NG Ek'J,;9 5 
l9 110·!0154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. HYW ·IJ'i' ?s 
20 110· 10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW t?Yv"' -1fr' r:<W 
21 RE·0500000·KO E·RlNG E»'?r:<9 5 
22 110-37405 SPRING f39t1Y;11s·i B 
23 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ,t?91,a• · 
24 I 10·09008 WALKING FOOT rm A M<{,t!'ff )' A 
25 ll0·08703 WALKING F001' LlNK t,;,qJ~Y? B 
26 l 10-08604 CONNECTING LINK A v,-1,Jl'? A 
27 #01 lll·00252 HEO ADJUST LINK ASM. i?9f31;t,9;1? !'s 
28 ll0·08802 ADGUST!NG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f3'7t,9Y1!Ji';,,• 1! A 
29 SS·81507lO·SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=7 J.;!tY !5/64·28 L=7 
30 SS·6090620·SP SCREW 9/64·40 L•6 t1W 9/64·40 L=G 
31 l!0-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t?W ff 7 
32 RC·Ol5000!·KP RETA!NlNG RHiG 13.8 Cb'~J.:19 13.8 
33 81613·012·!00 FEED DOG I ,t?W l 

1 
l 
2 
1 
l 
l 
1 
I 
I 
1 

I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 

34 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8·44 L=6 '}<' W 1/8·44 L=6 2 
35 l 10·37355 FEED BAR ASM. i1!9!1' { H I 
36 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIOE f3?,:1 Y;11! ,. ?-H I 
37 SS·4ll0515·SP SCREW Jl/64·40 L=5 ;t,· ?-:I' 11/64·40 1•5 l 
38 ll0-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK ;t?W t:IJ' 1 
39 110·10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ;t{c{HYr? 1 
40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT Pm B ;(1s{i?ff;, B 1 
41 SS·6090620·SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t:M' 9/64-40 1=6 I 
42 RS·66804lO·SP NUT 9/32-28 U1b171> 9/32·28 l 
43 110·08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRA,~K ASM. M•{i?YIJr' ?s l 
44 SS·6121610·SP SCREW 3/16-28 1°15.5 t,tY 3/16·28 1•15.5 (1) 
45 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. ,. 3<)1'' t?9 117' ?s I 
46 SS-7l216JO·SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=l5.5 1~t,W 3/!6·28 1=15,5 (l) 
47 SD·l00080l·SH HINGE SCREW D=lO H=8 1' ~;,.;- D•IO 1!•8 l 
48 l !0· 14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ,. s•W :HW? l 
49 CS·l4712JA·Sl! THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4. 72 W=l2 x,~r/17 D-14. 72 W-12 !'s l 
50 SS-86606!0-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 }fir 1/4-40 L•6 (2) 
5 l 11 O· l 090'"7---,F"'E"ED""RO"'C"'JIB"'R""°SHAF="'T"B"US"'H"!,""NG,,..-------+;t?'ci9ci-o/~. 1"';ir~,1i--'-'-~-----',2;;"-
52 #02 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD ;t;1Yf39'701r' l 
53 SS·7ll0740·TP SCREW 11/64·40 L•7 Ykt'ilo/' ll/64-40 L•7 I 
54 RC-OJ 50001 -KP RETAINING RING 13. 8 c;;• ~,;<9 13. 8 l 
55 1!0·37157 FEED BAR CRA~KASM. t?J/1'{/li'' ils I 
56 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16·281•14 ,n;tJ,' 3/16-28 L-14 (l) 
57 110·14354 DRIVING SHA!'T CRANK ASM. o/' 3/l!r'.til9 7/),~ ?s 1 
58 SS-7111120-SP SCREW l l/64·40 L•J0.5 ,nnr 11/64·40 L•l0.5 (J) 
59 #02 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK t1!9f3?t1Y;;? ?s l 
60 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5t' ii' i 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
61 CS-l4712IA·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D~l4, 72 W=IZ ;;,,?!! D•l4.72 W=l2 /Is l 
62 SS·8660610·TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 J,JW 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
63 R0-0781901 ·00 RUBBER RING 091/J' 1 
64 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT ti>9v>'·~·1! l 
65,..... ____ i-illc'O°'· l;-;Ori-70iS-i9;-,r"°--;;iFE';,.Eii;D,iL"'E\;,;'E,;RccY71E~T,;=ILc,-,, ________ -:;t-',J,clv,;c1'_' -.,;

7
• '.7 ;;J-'.H'-.,,,,.------ 71 _ 

66 SS·8661030·SP SCREW l/4·40 LeJQ 1'JW 1/4·40 L=lO l 
67 SS·866!040·TP SCREW l/4·40 L•IO J,;<ty l/4·40 L=lO I 

ROTE UUc) #01 .... FOR DDL-5550·7·08,·WB 
#02 •.•. FOR DDL·5550·7·00,·WO 

- 10 •• 

DD!.·5550· 7 ·06, • WB/ll 
DDL·5550·7·00, ·WOii! 



6. THREAD TRIMM ER COMPONENTS 

* 1!lJ IJ ~ ii'. i;!j ffi 

------t--=-
12~ 

48 

47 

~ 
45 27 

- 11-



!lf?, ~O __ flQTj: __ • _P,IRT _N9. _________ • _D _ E_ §_C_ ~ J _P_ I J_O_ ~ ___ • _______ t __ l!. _ ,<_ _ _{. ____ • __ !lsY_ • 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
ll 
!2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

l l0-40359 
SD-0460'103-TP 
l l0-40508 
110-40409 
l!0-40052 
l ID-40300 
l 10-4020! 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620-TP 
D2406-555-DO!I 
HK-0346101-40 
SS-4110715-SP 
!!0-42553 
1 to-42504 
110-42652 
SS-6090510-SP 
SD-0641451-SP 
SD-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
Jl0-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 
ll0-42058 
ll0-42702 
ll0-42306 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4110715·SP 
110-41704 
110-41852 
110-42405 
WP-0621016-SII 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE·0600000-KO 
110-40607 
RE-0500000-KO 
J 10-40706 
ll0-43700 
RE-0400000-KO 
ll0-41407 
ll0-41506 
SS-7090610-SP 
110-41308 
110-40953 
110-40854 
UK-0346400-0B 
SS-4150915·SP 
SD-0640631-TP 
110-43957 
110-42207 
RE-0500000-KO 
l 10-43205 
l 10-43908 
110-43403 
WP-0450000-SD 
NM-6040000-SN 
ll0-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
110-43007 
SS-6 ll 0710-TP 
S0-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
110-21706 
li0-44054 

KNIFE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KN !FE 
MOVING KN !FE HINGE SCREW 
YOV!NG KNIFE ASM. 
K.~IFE MOUNTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 
COUNTER K,~ !FE 
HOUSING 14P 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASM. 
PICKER ARY 
THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=l4.5 
Hl~GE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2. 7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAIi ASM, 
SCREW 1/4·40 L=6 
CAJ! COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNJT 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
DRlV!NG ARM STOPPER 
PICKER LINK PJN 
E-RlNG 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH PL!.TE ASM. 
PICKER LlNK 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 6 
MOVING KNIFE LJNK 
E-RING 
MOVING KNlFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 
E-Sl!APED SNAP RING (4MM) 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 La6 
ROLLER ARll BRACKET 
ROLLER ARll ASM. 
KNIFE DRlVJNG ARM ASll. 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW D=G. 35 l!a5. 3 
SOLENO lD UN IT 
CLUTCH LrNK 
E·RING 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLENO rn BASE 
WASHF-R 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NUT M4 
SOLENOJD RUBBER 
NUT 
NUT 1/4-40 
SOLENOID PIN 
SCREW l l /64-40 L= 6. 5 
HJNGE SCREW D=6 11=3. 6 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 
TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 

- 12 -

;;; ion 
~-,i;• 0=4.6 H=7 
:<:! 7~V~ 
} ' 9;;; ~-,i,· 
,•9;,1, 
n,9y;- ~· 1 
;, 1HYf-i 
Vklnr 3/32-56 L=2 .3 
t•·i,· 1/8-44 1=6 
Jj'{)(;( 
1'9,. !t?. 14P 
t•· ii,· 11/64-40 L=7 
t· 1/J 'Jr' p,. 
t· 1/l 'Jr· 
!),{} ;ttx ~, 
t;~j,' 9/64-40 L=5 
~·1is-- 0=6.35 ll=l4.5 
~•,i;· D=6,35 H=2.7 
1HPbA 1~ 
t'iii" l/4-40 1=6 
/JA/1''1-?s 
,;i;· 11/64-40 1=4.5 
{f'\Y W IJ 101, 
,·-,,~?s 
W IJIJ'i' ;,1.-· 
c 1/J ,~n·, 
E:,' ;,;<9 6 
t,· :tr ll/64-40 L=7 
?11f A' i 
?'iH ,; ?s 
t' '1i Y,? 
t;r •. i 
n1t?t1, 15/64-28 
Eil' )f;<9 6 
f. IJ:i,J. y;? 
Eld>M 5 
f' le"' Y;,?t'; ~,CW,,. ;t B 
W ,z,)(J 4 
:m,;;;i::.,· g 
JD'E}' ya•:/, 
vH;ir 9/64-40 L=6 
JDWt' 
:m ry,:• ~~ 
;;; ?}' ~ff p,. 
t· YJYM, 
t,· :/,o/• 15/64-28 L=9 
,z•;:jo/' D=6,35 H=6,3 
1/j,J{f" i=,, 
j7,f 9,:i' 
Eit ~f)(9 5 
Yt,J,(f• J' A A 
1HYYvNV 
YvNF 9',( 
t;y•;· t 4.5X8X0.5 
OYMtn M4 
yt,J{l-' J' A 
D1h~tn 
D1Mt1' 1/4-40 
Yt,),(f' t· 1/ 
t7to/' ll/64-40 1=6.5 
9',to/' 0=6 H=3.6 
t<'to/' 15/64-28 L=l2 
J;',(7':tjI (}9) 
Y-XJ-}' ?'i. 

I 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(J) 

l 
1 
l 

(l) 
(1) 
( 2) 

1 
l 
1 

( 2) 
l 

(1) 
l 

( l l 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
( l) 
( l) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
( l) 
(l) 
(1) 
( l) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 

2 
2 
I 
l 

(1) 
( I) 
(J) 
(l) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(J) 
(1) 
(J) 
(l) 
( I) 

l 
2 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

!f:I !l!bJ.i'!m 1J ~\liii\ 

-------- I ----------, ~? 
a 2 4 I i ~ 

\~~~ 14 ~ P.J 13 16 e 
-~r ·- 19 

1 1 

1 0 

L _____ e 9 

30 

I 
I 
I 
I 

7 I 
I 
I 
I 

--------- I 

J/E.fc~O •• _NQ~. __ .l'.AflTJlP, __ ....••• _(! ~-s. LR.I_ r _T_I_ g .N .....•••••• _t_. l' •• 'i. _{_ .. __ ... _Q!Y •• 

l !H-02951 Rf.VESE F.E.EO SWITCH .ASM, !f 1?t?Ylf1f H l 
2 lll-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BA.St li'f?t?Y ,{1fjl' 1 (l) 
3 l ll-02100 REVE~sr, FEED SWITCH SHAFT 'f' t?;l?Y X11ff? (l) 
4 lll-02209 REVERSE FEED swnca SPRING ,· t?*?Y >17W i (l) 
5 RA·OOl9000·00 MlCROSWITCH <1?U:<11f (l) 
6 H-02308 MICRO SWlftH PLATE V{?U:<1if 1Ji OJ 
7 1 Il-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ,·t?t?Y ,1;1,,· - (l) 
8 111-02506 REV/:RSE FEED SWITCH COVER 'i'r?t?Y >11f>>' · (1) 
9 HK·0340400-0B PlN CONTACT t: 1/J;,'~:?} (2) 

lO ilW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2,1/ Hr Mto•V (LSI) 

' sMw-1031501-sc SCREW M3 L=l5 f»' J#' M3 L=15 (2) 
12 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/04·40 L•6 t••ot,• 11/64-40 L•6 (1) 
13 SS-4111815-SP SCREW 11/04 L•lB t•· W 11/64-40 !.•18 (!) 
14 RL-0500000· KP ,-RING 5 t.l' jlf;l9 5 2 
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT ,·,·,,·,7,y;1;·, 1 
16 RE-0900000-KO E·Rli!G 9 Eb' J~)(9 9 ! 
17 111-0lHH CONNECTING ARM ASH. ,. f' ,., nw ?, I 
18 RE-0400000-KP E-IUSG 4 E,• ;;;<9 4 l 
19 111-01417 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK )' f'? ,· 1? .,,,,, 11/7 l 
20 RE-1200000-KO E-RHiG 12 i:.t· 7f;(9 12 I 
21 'i'iP-1602616-sZ WASHER i6X24X2.6 t7t"»'i l6X24X2.6 l 
22 »2:468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7' :n,,• T- ;t A I 
23 RE-0400000-KO £ ·SHAPED SN.AP RING ( 4lUi) E;' 7}'9 4 2 
24 11l-Ol003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7"7!1)'\> ~11'1'.."Y l 
25 111-02763 REVERSE FEED .MAGNtt AS.Y. ,.. '/?''l?' ~~ l 
26 SS-4l512[5-SP SCR!:W 15/64·28 L-la j,;-~,· 15/64-28 1,,,,12 2 
27 SS·4l209l5·SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 ;,•;;· 3/16·28 L•9 I 
28 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING ?Y:!?1>'; l 
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' 1/-JY~t!'- 2 
30 1101 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L""6 7,.,· iY' S/16-28 L--6 l 

NOTE (itl'c) #01.,,.FOR OOL-5550-7-0B OOL-5550-7-0B!ll 

- 13 -



8. WIPER COMPONENTS 

'71 J~-l!!lffi 

1 / 
J✓// 

/ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,,,.✓ 

2 

,, 

~' 
29 

I 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
B 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
lS 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
26 
29 
30 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 6 
I 
I 
I 7 

I 
I 
I 
I 

#Oi 

llHl952 
ll H 1408 
SL·403062l·SS 
Sil-0650321 ·TP 
NS-6090310-SP 
iII-10508 
111-10906 
RE·OZSOOOO·KO 
lll-ll507 
lll-10707 
11 l-10806 
NS-6 t 10310-SP 
lll· 10400 
lll-10509 
lll-10301 
111-12000 
HA·DD05900·00 
HW-2003900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
lH-10152 
lli·ll804 
SL-4030641-SE 
HK-0346400-0B 
lll-ll606 
SS-6090540-SP 
111-11309 
RE·0500000·KO 
IIHJ051 
SS·4l20915·SP 
WP-048'2086-SD 

NOTE (/tic) 

/ 
,,,,---·--------

1 5 

WIPER ASY, 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW R3 L•6 
HlHGE SCREW D""6. 5 H"'S. 2 
NUT 9/64-40 
WIPER LINK A 
CONNE(:f!NG LINK 
E·RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPR11'1i 
NUT ll/64·40 
WIPER RtlJ3.:BER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WJPE.R SOLENOID 
'rilPER soLENOfD PlN 
POWER SWlTCH 
ELECTRIC WlRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER BASE A.SY, 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
SCREW M3 L•6 
PHi CONTACT 
WIPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L"' S.O 
BRACK.Et INSTALLING COLLAR 
E-RING 
WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM, 
SCREW 3/16-ZS L..,9 
WASHrR 4, 8Xl l.5X2 

#01 ••.. filR DDL·5550·7·WO 

- 14 -

1 9 
22 

~ 

lJ-{P.. ;,~ 
91;,.•- 'jJ;-" -
j-11.• ::1i;• M3 1=6 
~·;.,-1,;· D"'6,5 H"-'3.2 
n;;17,o 2/64-40 
IJ{f>. ~:/9 A 
¥{>' 11/7 B 
Et·;;;v 2.5 
"'Nfl. 9~:7 B !?' !t.l,)' 
V{>' ~- YW ;;-
lj{fl' ,., .. i 
u;;;;,, 11/64-40 
tJ{1,: :J' .A A 
Ufl' ::r AB 
?{N Y,Nf' 
t;,f P: - Yl,IW ,. If 
:r 71· ':tMJ'f 
t· ::d'.7' !ttY f7~0. l6 JU 
2,;1 Artr Mf,:H,• 
9,A' ·• { fs 
l){fl' -9!1:ib)-
t1..· Ji,· U/4 M3 !?6 
t"YJ!tM~ 
lJ·ff\' 
t;i,· 9/54-40 t~5 
l},ft,' ~7-
th' ~i'-t9' 5 
I){/',',. lj :7~ 
f,' W 3/16·28 L•9 
tffb'l, 4.8Xll,5X2 

DDL-5550-7-WOJII 

l 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(I) 
( [) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I)_ 

l 
(l) 

(0,04) 
(1.33) 

(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
( lJ 
(l) 
(1) 
2 
I 



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS 

~imll!lffi 

4--¼f'· 

- 15 -



!<EF,n.O •. 1~QT~ .•• _P~_N9, •••• _ - .. Jl.E. §.C.~ LP. T J.O.~ ...••....•• t. - !. -~ . .f. - ...... _Q,y_. 

1 !10·46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' ;iV}° 1 
2 RO·l952401-00 RUBBER RING 09'/?' l 
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 'J9o/' )l;li/l r,' 17' 1 
4 SS·4120615-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=6 ts' 11· 3/16·28 L=6 I 
5 83529·226·000 OIL FELT PRESSER .il'J9J.97.I~\, ;l'fI 
6 110-21151 0 IL RETURN TUBE ASM. fi'IVJ.1J!,· 17' ?'s l 
7 B3536·122·000 HOLDER j/;19:1.9 r,• 17' ,t;'I (I) 
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.71 0,21 
9 B3514·412·000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW o/~o/'?VI~~~ 193·f3·t,i,y' l 

10 B26!6-372-000 SPRING "' t l 
l l 110-21300 OIL TUBE fi'l!f:1.!1:w 17' l 
12 110· 20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. i· '17' 1/.1 ?s I 
13 110·20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING JlASE *' Y7' 1J1 H'11!1 ( I) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP t· '17' M (l) 
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {'ft.· 7- (!) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=lO !J,7' M~to/' D=3 L=lO (3) 
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER t· Y7' /J.111J (1) 
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP l!!PELLER COVER ~· '/7' 1J1fllf1!J (1) 
19 110·20401 PLUNGER 7' 7')7' i' (l) 

20 I 10· 20609 PLUNGER SPRING r 7!tr t,... * (I) 

21 110·20500 PLUNGER SCREW r :i'Jo/' r tr (l) 

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING S!iAFT OIL TUBE o/!J}" 9'f.lfll !'.' {7' {l) 

23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 1=8 i/" ii' tJ'i t,• :Ito/' M3 l,0 8 (3) 

24 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t,tt· 11/64-40 L=9.6 l 
25 #01 111-00609 0 IL PUMP SUPPORT 'l,' '/7' JJ1 }fl~ l 
26 #01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=l2 t,• :/-7' 15/64-28 L=l2 1 
27 110-21409 RUB&ER JOINT 'fl?J./1' 17' 1!;' 7 I 
28 #02 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;J<· '17' M yfJ.IJ l 
29 #01 IVS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4, 5X8. 5X l /I' *1' :It i 4.5X8. 5Xl l 
30 #01 WS-065l310-KP SPRING WASHER 6. 5XI IXL 3 J\' ir ~· i 6. 5X llX 1. 3 
3l #02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=9 t•· ~r 15/64-28 La9 1 

NOTE (E'.!12) #01 .• , .FOR DDL-5550-7-0B,-WB DDL-5550-7-0B,-Tu'B/n 
#02 .... FOR DDL-5550-7-00,-WO DDL-5550-7-00,-WOffl 

- 16 -



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

imi'/11/lilfj\ 

I 
1 6____J 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 7 

( 

~ 
' 

23 

20 

1 9 

___ l 

- 17 -

11-£ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 o I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---------------~ 



llllf,~O- _ ,~l[l'!: ____ P!IJ¥_N9. ___________ D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ 1 _I_O_~ ___________ t __ '! _ -~ _ _1 _________ Q~y- _ 

I 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77'';'1.',Y:7~ 1 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77' 7'J.' ,y (1) 

3 110-24700 GASKET 77' ';'J.' '19 A' 1\Y (1) 

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION H7'HIJ' A (1) 

5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L•7 t';t)' 5/16-24 L•7 (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING OYY:7' (1) 
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tjf' 7'1' j/1,-y9;-• (1) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tjf' 7'J' 111,-YA' t (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Efl' !Ir JV 10 (1) 

10 110-24510 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET tJf'7j-'J.,-)':7rY1'J?,-' (1) 
11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 OjjJj*' ~r M6 L•20 (2) 
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OJl»:7:rJlr M6 ( 2) 
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 1•30 rJtY M6 L•30 (2) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=l7 .5 0111:7*' hr M6 1•17.5 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD tjf' 7'i'3J';' :7 (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tt' 75'1'1. :7~ 1 
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t)'' 771'1. fJA' - (1) 
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t)'' y;- !Jj'';' :7 (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER tt· 7,- J' A (1) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tjf' 771!1 (1) 

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tjf' 771'1.JftI (1) 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 1•12 OJ111:7*' ~r M6 1•12 (1) 

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tt· 7'1' ni·? I 

- 18 -



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS 

X.JI; f' j;, }~- . ,!l~M~ 

f 'f--1 1 ' I I 
@ o 12 : 

,-----_J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ---..., 4 

ii ~'-l,,1 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

II """="'"' I 

: ~. --::.::~~-------

7 

19 ~ 

26~ 

20~ 

21 

!lE_F,~O ___ Nq]],_ .. )'.AJlT.~0
0

• ___ •••••• I/. ~_S_g_R_l.r _T_l_ Q_N ______ • _____ t __ ~--;· • .f. ________ Q\r •• 

I 110-25053 BELT COVER ASM. (BLACK) .-.' !tb,'I' -()~) l 
2 110-25004 liELT COVER A 1-',H:br,'-A (1) 
3 110-25103 BELT COVE.R .A CAP ,.. N};bfl" -A ltt7' (l) 
4 l!0-25350 BELT COVER B JUNCTION <' t;JW ·B 113' j (I) 
5 110-25301 BELT COVER B 11.' !,}:i;fl. -B ( 1) 
6 l io-25459 BELT COVER B CovtR ASM. ,_•Jtfjn• -B 7!/. h. (I) 
7 110-23504 BELT C-OVER SUPPOftT, A >." t},.;M* - "Jfif] A I 
g U0-25202 B-"Et.1' COVER A SCREW .-.· Jr'tr.• -A~)l.;· 2 
9 SS~41214i5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"'[4 j1t.' f'' 3/16-28 L=l4 l 

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0,5XI l7Y'Y"i 5Xl0,6Xl I 
11 SK-3412000-sc WOOD SCREIY l},,4. 1 [ .. 20 'l,H:7,l.r fi,,,4, l L=20 2 
12 WP-0450825-SC WASHER 4.5XlOXO.B t,t· it i 4.5UOX0,8 2 
13 110-77561 ROBBIN WINUER ASM. {HV·f ?s I 
14 110-76250 THREAD T.ElfSION BRACKET AS.IL {}'i'.'t 1}f3-H:' -!,' -{ ,,~ (lJ 
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•7.8 t~·~,• !l/64-40 V'7.8 (1) 
16 B3126-0l2-000 THR£All TENSION fiISK -frf:1~n, (2) 
17 B3129·012·BOO THREAD TENSION SPRlliG 11'-f!:I-~ r.• 1-B (I) 
18 110-72204 THREAD TESS !OR NUT 1H3-, ttr (1) 
19 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ;,· W ll/84-40 L•5 ( 1) 
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE HV- ;• A Ul{~ (I) 
21 B321 l-555-000 RUBBER SRAkE t{F" - :i· A (1) 
22 110-78003 POSITtmmm PINGER #TY tlI (l) 
23 SD-049026l~SP RlliGE SCREW 0•4.9 H•2.6 s·,t,• Do4.9 H•2.6 (I) 
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8·44 L•l2.5 ,<t,'W 1/8-44 L•l2,5 (I) 
25 WP-0'551001-SB WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t,t·t• l 5XI0.5Xl (1) 
25 WP-0480856-SP WOOD SCREW D:4,8 t .. 25 'l',H?tP D"'4.s c,,,25 ( 1) 
27 110-17500 BOBRIM JASE {fH~'i (1) 
28 110-77609 BOBBlN PULLEY il-'i'~?'!"i' (l) 
29 63204-555-000 BOB.BIN WINDER POST 11-'l~ ,. ,, (l) 
30 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•5 ,;;,. 11/64·40 La5 ( l) 
31 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.SXlOX0.8 ,7/·;·i 4.!XIOX0.8 2 
32 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D,.4, l 1'•2-0 'i'.H:1i-r D"'♦• l 1,,,20 2 

- 19-



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

:iiU'l~ii'. 00-!:l'i 

,----- ---------- ----------- ----7 
I /·1 s-8 I 

I 
' 

I 

I 
I 

19-®._k-7 I 
' I 

2-u I I 
I 14 ~-6 I 
I ' I 
I I Q-10 I 
I I 
I I 
I I '~~ I 1-' Cj u I 

' I I 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
It 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

I I 5 ! 
I I I ' 13t I 1 9 ' I l: · 11 I ~A-7 I 
I ' I 
I 

I ) "'@---1 2 k-,r-18 
I 

I ~~6 I 
I ' 

~ 
I 

I 1 7 

I I 
I 17---@) / I 
I ' / I 
I 1e-® [,,,,, . I 
I I L ____________ 

---------- ---------- .J 

111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B33ll-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
ll l-85006 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
SM-405I405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85204 THREAD RAISING ROD.UPPER 
ll3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L~J4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 THREAD RAISING ROD,LOWER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B33!7-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
MA0-1I532000 CORD STAPLE 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 

20-

1HrY!lf IJ'l 
1~Y'i 7vV j. 
{}Y"\'9?;1;' 9 
{}Y'!:i?'J' 
1H'f:77' 
t~• J.z,;• M5 1=14 
1H7':77' 'Ji-~'JIJ' 
1Hi'*' -H17' 
1}i;'f1}7YN ;,~ 
-!Hri· !J 'J~ 
1}!15'$' -,;;· 1 
-J~· ::iir M5 L=l4 
U1M'7'} M5 
-frJ!r:l<' 9 J!I 
Uo/M':rY~ M5 
·H!lf;!;' - r#Yr 
t5t' fr' i 
J-r' 7.'io/7' )I. 
DY:1/IJ:f,} M5 

I 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I} 
(2) 
(3) 
(2) 



13_ EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-7 

DD L 5 5 5 0 H - 7 -ll<Jflllll,lli 

2 i ,,,--
\,....-/ -7 ,-------,1 

I I 7 7 
/ 

/ 
/ 

r ~"'~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ______ _ 

,------. 10 1 4 
I '--.( 

: ~ l 
: (V"9 I 
~ 

I .,,.,.------1 1 I 
' l!J!fJ, I ' L _____ _j 

------. 12 
l '-. / 

!~ '1 
'~1 
: I 
I &/13 ! 
I 'tl'iW ! L _____ ...J 

28 

"~ 
~31 

~30 

h 44~~ 

45~ 
51 

I 

i l~ j_ i 
i l a~I ~ i st_ 
II~· 1 0 
! !3 ~~~6: 58 
I I fi"~~:.r. 

I L·---f,:-
19 l ___ _ 

' ' 

~ 
20 

' 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

24 
~ 

hl or 
35 

~ 
~36 

tr" 

~38 

4~6--@®-48 

0 53-wu, 
47 54 

~ 55 
49--@ 

- 21-

25 

23 

22 

21 

59 

6) 



!ll;F,~o __ J~ql'J': ____ P~r_s9. _________ • _D_E_ §_C_~ J _P_ I 1.0.~ ____ • ______ t __ J _ -~ _ -1. _____ •• _Q;_y __ 

l !10-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT {HYW'J l01, l 
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT ;,l:{10,, 1 
3 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. ,•9,q J(isJ (I) 
4 l 10-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE ;/,l ,1179" { (!) 
5 II4-09604 FIX KNIFE ::ff,{ ;,:;i: (I) 
6 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE ;1.x 1f7d1 (I) 
7 110-95601 KN !FE BRANCH ;, H~, ( I) 
8 SD-050013I-TP HINGE SCR!:W D=5 H=l.25 9· ~W D=5 H=l ,25 ( l) 
9 110-94901 SOLENOID BASE YvJW 1· { 1 

!O I !0-93655 THREAD TENS ION ASM. 9· { {f {ff3?7 7< I 
II 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~• { {f {rf3!}yA· t ( l) 
l2 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. {cf3'7o/ 1, I 
13 B3ll4-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {H3·o/ A" t ( l) 
14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J AVH J ! 
15 JJ0 .. 91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-A 11'7!1t1 (HA) 
16 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L• 2.5 t,t;· l/8-44 L•2.5 
17 l l0-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. A"19Vh' ~i?t~· -(?~) 
18 SS· ! 120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 f:iW 3/16-28 L=S. 7 I 
jg 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ,~9 71t" Y 'l':!i ! 
20 ll0-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H <Vt' 'J t;5'J? H ( 1) 
21 MDB·l00B2I00 NEEDLE DBXI #2! >Y DBXl #21 I 
22 B1418·415·HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE r,u· - ;;;;; I 
23 Bl403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER Aff - o/~Mk l 
24 Bl419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ,y;· - 1~7lt1 I 
25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR 1'9,"') l 
26 !!0"9225! LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ~1?1)7'? ~I:, I 
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 'fil ii" 1 ,ijI H l 
2S Bl505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING tfl f3-t.jo'} l 
29 Dl524-555-ECL PRESSER FOOT ASM. ,- ll/Hr(?sJ l 
30 #01 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B Nt tyr~· { o/~ B 1 
31 #01 SS-71 ]0740-TP SCREW Il/64-40 1=7 ~.It-;;;/' 11/64-40 L•7 l 
32 M6009-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK Al' AllY. 'i{JW ,11 Al'?s l 
33 l 10-10006 FEED DIAL t?W 1tb l 
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING f3?t.1 Y~? A' i l 
35 ll0-9I907 FEED SPRING HOOK t!'Y ,. itJ:r I 
36 114-03003 FEED J t?Y J l 
37 #01 Il0-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM. Yv1,,·,11,~·1 ?s I 
38 #01 Ji2-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;· ~,· M o/f>'J l 
39 #01 ll2·28!03 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ~-t? t? W 1/J;)- l 
40 #01 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN w i,;i,n·; I 
41 #01 NS-6Il0420-SP NUT I I/64·40 01,11,, 11/64-40 2 
42 f:01 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ~• yt; t79 J-c" ;ryI 1 
43 110-94109 OIL TUBE /J'l~:J/;1'' {7' l 
44 #01 SD-07007Il-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H•7. l ~• ~lo/' D=7 !!=7, I l 
45 #01 111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINH. t'r"l;A'J??r"vY1J9Y? H l 
46 #01 WP-07223I6-Sll WASHER t'Wt" i 1 
47 JO! 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK o/' e· ';A' j1JIJ'j' l 
48 #01 NS-6I10420-SP NUT l l/64-40 u,;111~ 11/64-40 2 
49 #01 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW 0°7 H=4. 5 !I" !IW D=1 H=4. 5 1 
50 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW 0=5.5 H=7 !I" ;ir D=5. 5 11•7 l 
51 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC C!ll :t?,1,,:,,py 71.! I 
52 114-03805 T!IR&\.D GUIDE C Fffi!NG PLATE 1}7Yt1 C HfH!I I 
53 WP-03710I6-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t:W ;· i 3. 7X8Xl l 
54 NS-6090310-SP N.UT 9/64-40 Of/J1lt1} 9/64-40 l 
55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GU!DE, C 7·M}11/t1 C 1 
56 ]10-94604 CLUTCH LINK r,:11,,1 
57 #01 ll0-09800 FEED ADJUSTING BASE METAL HY f3'Jtf~" 1 ~!ll 
58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID {p~9Y,,J{r' 
59 #Ol 110-08901 ADGUSTJNG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3?•19Y1jf~o/"1 B 

NOTE (!Uc) #Ol ••• DDL-5550ll-7-0B,FB OOL-5550H-7-0B, • FBJ!l 

- 22-



14. WIPER COMPONEN'l'S (FOR DDL-5550H -7- FB) 

'7-1 /~-rill~ (D D L 5 5 5 0 H - 7 - F B /ij) 

!,<l,;f,/!O •• JiQ'ij:_ •• _P_Alp'_N_O, .•••••..•• !! ~.S. g .R.l. p _T.I. 9 _N_ ••••••••••• t .. '.; •. ~ •. .' ...•.••. _Q;y_. 

I li!AV-0212:8000 PRESSER BAR if!/.'. 1 
2 SS-6110650-IP SCREW 11/64·40 L•S,5 ,;;;· 11/64-40 L•S.5 1 
3 114-12509 WIPER BA.St Y{/\' - ~f;l!r { 1 
4 114-12608 WIPER ARM SPRHiG 1Jft,' -lfj' /\' i 1 
5 ll4-la764 WIPER ARM ASY. ·:n,.· -fJ't' (?~) l 
6 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D"'S,5 H::::.LI 5':t:i$• li"'S,5 H=2.l I 
1 114-14612 WIPER STAN:OMill VI>' -(<39" ,Y) l 
a SS-609:0560-TP SCREW 9/64-401,e,4,5 t7iJ' 9/64-40 L:4.S l 
9 114-10359 Wl!'WR FASY. "J}{/'," -F :7~ 1 

10 SL-4030621-SS SCREW M3 L"'-6 t· i'fl"" :fY 1:13 L=-0 {!) 
!l 114-13051 WIPER ,IJ)JUST!.-1; BASE AS!l, 91"' ·f97#'7Js 
12 114-11158 WIPER CONNECT!EG LINK ASM. 9{J\' -VYt1YY7 -N (l) 
13 112-54606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER i,,,. -,· A t' ( I) 
14 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER iHr.· :I' A (l) 
15 RE-1200000-.K0 E-RHiG 12 E,' ~};9 12 (l) 
16 WP-1651616-SD WA.SHER t;t· ,,. i (I) 
17 114-11402 WI~ER MAGNET SPRING !]{!>' -1?' t1~ ,.. l ( l) 
18 114-11105 WIPER SOLENOID 9/>' -1,J{}' (l) 
19 114-11303 PLUNGER STOPPER RUBBER 7' 7;1,· t-A~1!>' -.J 'A (l) 
20 ll4-ll600 PLUNGER CONNECTlNG rrn r ;-~,· t- v;11n··~ (!) 
21 C-0330415-KP SNAP Rllit C-$' §~,.:~ m 
22 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t'::-!7"Yb 17-0,16 }Ii (0.04) 
23 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7' ;1,· YA1' 'H (l) 
24 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2,:1 ;!;:\'7' ~{fJ-f..' (1.33) 
25 HK-0346400-03 PIN CONTACT t' ;/.J;.'~?}, m 
26 114-1nso SLIDE BASF. ASH. ,11v,·11, ( [) 
27 SS·41105l5·SP SCREW l !/64·40 L•5 fA' ;,· 11/64-40 L•5 (2) 
26 SL-4030641-St SCREW M3 Lc::c-6 1•t•;1,;)· M3 L•6 (4) 
29 114-11204 WlPER Cil\'ER !Jft,• -jJ!I' - (I) 
30 01524-555-tC!. PRESSER .FOOT A.SIL )' ,~;,,(,i~·-,·1t)1, 1 
31 Dl5J0-4ill·DOO BUSHING, LOWER u,,·&nm l 
32 WP-0611628-SP WASHER 6Xl5Xl.6 t!W 'Jt? 61X5Xl6 l 
33 SS-4120015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 t•'l}' 5/16-28 L•9 2 

- 23 -



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-7 

DDL- 5 5 5 OA-7~J!]{ljl£ 

1 

i --------,,/ 
I .-=-/L:c' ' 

! V "'~/:';:, ~ 'l 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I <:i I L ____________ _j 

3 

8 6 
7 

!<l\!\~O _ _ 1~gri: _ ___ P~_Ng._. ____ ••• _ _D_E_§.C.~ J.P.T LO.~ •••. _ ... __ t_. Y. -~ . .1 •• _ .•.• __ Qy_. 

l 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 91''.7TYt' Y ~~ l 
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A /\9;.\' ii N'J'l A (!) 
3 Dl524-555·DBA PRESSER FOOT ASM. tt:i: /J's I 
4 !10-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM AS!!. :H:tJ'!T' j]}. ('!';\) l 
5 MDA • 100B0900 NEEDLE DAX! #9 J\9 DAX! # 9 l 
6 B9ll7·552-AOO BOBBIN ~-t· )I I 
7 Bl837-0l2-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. :1<·t·;,:7-;( '1~ I 
8 Bl505·227-TOO·A PRESSER SPRING T )ljt:t f3·to//\' ;/. 1 
9 M60!8-350·AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 71JIJJ\· 'J'!AM~ I 

10 ll0-92053 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1} fS'J"I '1~ I 
ll D3128·555·DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9J\' t (l) 
12 D3!29-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1rf3;)}A' :/- (I) 

- 24-



NTfMti',RT~ A T T N n R Y (\ l,' PAR'l'<l ""'" 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF eae J'l NO ,llf, Ji. NO .!Mil J;( NO ,ll,11, J;( NO 

Bll09-012-IOB 2 44 Dl524-555-ECL 22 29 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-6090540-SP 14 25 
Bl 110-012-000 2 52 Dl524-555-ECL 23 30 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-6090560-TP 23 8 
Blll4-012-000 2 7 D2ll2-555-BOO 2 13 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
Bll48-555-000 lO 8 D2406-555-DOH 12 10 R0-0982401-00 18 6 SS-6090620-SP 10 30 
Bl213-552-0AO-A 4 39 D2468-555-BOO 13 22 R0-1952401-00 16 2 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 
Bl305-012-0AO 6 14 D3128-555-DOO 24 11 SS-6090650-SP 4 l9 
Bl306-155-0AO 6 16 D3129-555-DOO 24 12 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 
B!306-!55-0BO 6 13 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
Bl306-155-0CO 6 12 HA-0005900-00 14 !7 SD-0500131-TP 22 8 SS-6090810-SP 8 39 
BI 307 -155-0AO 6 19 HA-0005900-00 23 23 SD-0550212-TP 23 6 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 
B 1307 -155-0BO 6 18 HA-0019000-00 13 5 SD-0550701-TP 22 50 SS-6110610-TP 2 48 
1!1308-155-0AO 6 21 HK-03461 O I -40 12 l! SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6110650-TP 23 2 
lll402-552-000-A 6 2 HK-0346400-0B 12 46 S0-0630275-SP 12 l8 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 
Bl403-553-000 22 23 HK-0346400-0B 13 9 S0-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-61ll010-SP 6 33 
B1405-012-000 6 1 HK-0346400-0B 13 29 SD-0641451-SP 12 ]7 SS-61!1010-TP 16 24 
Bl408-552-000 4 8 HK-0346400·08 14 23 SD-0650321 -TP 14 4 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 
B1411 ·552-0AO 6 4 HK-0346400-0B 23 25 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 SS-6120930-SP lO 11 
Bl414-555-000 6 6 HW-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0700711 ·TP 22 44 SS-6121610-SP 10 44 
Bl418-415-HOO 22 22 IIW-2003900-00 23 22 SD-0720331 ·SP 8 13 SS-6121840-SP 2 17 
B1419-553-000 22 24 HW-5000700-00 13 JO SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 
B1501-127-000 8 36 HW-5000700-00 14 19 SE-4301041-SR 16 16 SS-666l ll0-SP 4 17 
Bl502-541-000 8 40 HW-5000700-00 23 24 SK-3412000-SC 19 11 SS-6700710-SH 18 5 
Bl505-227-TOO-A 24 8 HX-0004300-00 4 28 SK-3412000-SC 19 32 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 
Bl505·227-000-A 8 34 SL-403062!-SS 14 3 SS-7081310-SP 19 24 
B1505-552-000-A 22 28 !!A0-11532000 20 18 SL-4030621-SS 23 lO SS-7090610-SP 12 42 
Bl509-555-000 8 31 !!AV-02128000 23 I SL-4030641-SE 14 22 SS-7091110-SP 8 41 
Bl510-227-000 8 33 MDA-100B0900 24 5 SL-4030641-SE 23 28 SS-7110410-SP 8 26 
Bl5!1-555-000 8 32 MDB-l00Bl400 6 11 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 SS-7110720-SP 8 17 
Bl520-552-000-A 8 l MDB-lOOB2100 22 21 SL-405100 HIZ 4 38 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 
81521-555-000 8 2 M4007-l lO-OAA 4 34 Sl!-4031501-SC 13 11 SS-7110740-TP 22 31 
Bl524-012-0BA 8 42 M4007-I IO-OAB 4 35 Sl!-4051405-SE 20 6 SS-7110840-SP 19 15 
Bl524-012-0BO 8 44 ll6008-350-AAL 2 59 SM-4061405-SE 20 12 SS-711ll20-SP 10 58 
B1613-0l2-IOO 10 33 ll6009-350-MF 22 32 SM-8063012-TR 18 13 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 
B1808-552-0AO 6 38 ll6018-350-AAA 24 9 SM-9061203·SE 18 22 SS-7121410-TP lO 56 
Bl8!0-552-000 6 39 Sll-9061853-SR 18 14 SS-7121610·SP 10 46 
Bl83'/-012-0AO 24 7 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 Sll-9062053-SR 18 11 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 
81903-552-000 4 9 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SS-1120710-SP 22 18 SS-8090670-SP 2 41 
81905-541-BOO 4 6 NM-6050001 -SE 20 15 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS·8110410-TP 6 37 
B!909-505-000 4 3 N!!-6050001-SE 20 19 SS-2ll09l5-SP 2 46 SS-8110610-SP 19 30 
B2616-372-000 16 10 Nll-6060001-SE 18 12 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 SS-8110520-TP 12 22 
B3111-126-000 2 40 NS-6090310-SP 14 5 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8150432-TH 6 34 
B3114-232-000 22 13 NS-6090310-SP 22 54 SS-4080620-TP 12 9 SS-8150710-SP 2 42 
B3ll5-552-000 2 38 NS-61103!0-SP 14 lZ SS-4110515-SP 10 37 SS-8150710-SP 10 29 
Jl3118-552-EOO 2 43 NS-6110420-SP 22 41 SS-4110515-SP 19 19 SS-8150912·TH 4 26 
B3120-125-000 2 34 NS-6110420-SP 22 48 SS-4110515-SP 23 27 SS-8151!50-SP 4 I 
B3126-0l2-000 2 37 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-4!10615-SP 13 12 SS-8151550-SP 4 32 
B3126-012-000 19 16 NS-66203!0-SP 8 28 SS-4ll0715-SP 12 12 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 
B3128-0l2"000 2 39 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 
B3129-012·AOO 2 35 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-41 !1815-SP 13 13 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 
B3129-0l2-BOO 19 17 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 SS-8660610-TP 10 62 
B3132-552-000 2 36 SS-4120615-SP 2 27 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 
113204-555-000 19 29 RC-0150001-KP JO 32 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 
B32!1-555-000 19 21 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-4120615-SP 8 18 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 
B32l4-047-000 2 24 RC-0330415-KP 23 21 SS-4120615-SP 8 20 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
B3305-704-000-A 20 11 RC·l85000l-KP 4 22 SS-4120615-SP 13 30 SS-8660810-TP 8 38 
B33ll-012-000 20 4 RE-0250000-KO 14 8 SS-4120615-SP 16 4 SS-8661030-SP lO 66 
B3311-704-000 20 8 RE-0400000-KP 13 18 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 SS-8661040-TP 10 67 
B3317-704-000 20 16 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 SS-8681650-·TP 4 11 
B3320-704-LOO-A 20 3 RE-0400000-KO 13 23 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 
1!3419-122-000 18 18 RE-0500000·KP 13 14 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 
B343I ·552-000-A 18 17 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 
B3514-412-000 16 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-4120915-SP 13 27 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 
B3529-226-000 16 5 RE-0500000-KO 8 23 SS-4120915-SP 14 29 TA-2000502-RO 2 16 
B3536-122·000 16 7 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120915-SP 23 33 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 
B9117-0l2-000 6 41 RE-0500000-KO IO 21 SS-4121215-SP 2 60 
B91l7-552-AOO 24 6 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4121415-SP 19 9 l'IP-0371016-SD 22 53 

RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4150915-SP 8 8 WP-0450000-SD 12 55 
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 RE-0500000-KO 14 27 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 \VP-0450801-SO 4 31 
CS-079073A-SH 6 36 RE-0600000-KO 12 27 SS-4150915-SP 16 31 \VP-0450826-SC l9 12 
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 WP-0450826-SC 19 31 
CS-l47l21A-SH 4 23 RE-0900000-KO 13 16 SS-4151215-SP 13 26 WP-0480856-SP 10 60 
CS-l47121A-SH 10 49 RE-1000000-KO 18 9 SS-4151215-SP 16 26 WP-0480856-SP 19 26 
CS-l47121A-SH 10 61 RE-1200000-KO 13 20 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 WP-0482086-SD 14 30 

RE-1200000-KO 23 15 SS-6080320-SP 22 16 WP-0501016-SD 2 61 
DISl0-491-DOO 23 31 R0-0291801-00 4 40 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 \VP-0501016-SD 19 10 
01524-655-DBA 24 3 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6090510-SP 12 16 WP-0611626-SP 23 32 

- 25 -



NI!MF.RT<' A I, TN011'Y n F PAT>'J'R ""al 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.flifi JI! NO ,i',l/; JI! NO JJ,l/; JI! NO &'o.ffi JI! ND 

WP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-14156 10 45 !10-40953 12 44 111-00252 10 27 
WP-065100 I -SB 19 25 I 10-14206 10 48 110-41308 12 43 !11-00401 10 l 
WP-0722316-SH 22 46 110-14354 10 57 110-41407 12 40 il 1-00500 2 18 
WP-1602616-SZ 13 21 I 10-15005 6 31 ll0-41506 12 41 111-00609 16 25 
WP-1612616-SE 20 17 110-15104 6 35 ll0-41704 12 29 l!l-01003 13 24 
WP-!651616-SD 23 16 l!0-15807 6 27 110-41852 12 30 lll-0!151 13 17 
WS-0451040-KP 16 29 110-17357 4 2 110-42058 12 24 lll-01300 13 15 
WS-0510002-KP 2 62 110-18108 8 30 110-42207 12 50 I ll-01417 13 19 
WS-0651310-KP 16 30 110-18207 8 24 J 10-42264 12 23 l 11-01508 22 47 
WT-0530002-KS 2 58 110- 18306 8 27 l 10-42306 12 26 111-01607 22 45 

110- 18405 8 25 110-42405 12 31 !11-02001 13 2 
110-00254 2 l 110-18504 2 30 110-42504 12 14 111-02100 13 3 
110-00304 2 2 110-18603 2 47 110-42553 12 13 111-02209 13 4 
110-00510 2 !O 110-18801 6 7 110-42652 12 15 lll-02308 13 6 
ll0-00619 2 11 110-18900 2 33 110-42702 12 25 ll 1-02407 13 7 
110-00700 2 28 !I0-20005 16 14 110-42850 12 19 ll 1-02506 13 8 
I 10-00858 2 4 l i0-20054 16 12 1!0-42959 12 21 ll l-02605 2 9 
1!0-01104 2 55 110-20203 16 17 110-43007 12 60 111-02753 13 25 
ll0-01500 2 31 110-20302 16 13 110-43205 12 52 lli-02951 13 l 
l!0-01609 2 53 ll0-20401 16 19 l!0-43304 12 57 111-10152 14 20 
110-0!658 2 51 110-20500 16 21 !10-43403 12 54 lll-10301 14 15 
110-02003 4 37 110-20609 16 20 110-43700 12 38 111-10400 14 13 
l 10-02110 4 15 110-20708 16 15 l 10-43908 12 53 111-10509 14 14 
110-02169 4 10 110-20807 16 18 110-43957 12 49 I li-10608 14 6 
110-02201 4 25 110-20906 16 22 110-44054 12 65 lll-10707 14 JO 
110-02300 4 27 l 10-21151 16 6 110-45002 2 22 111-10806 14 11 
JJ0-02508 4 21 110-21201 16 3 110-45051 2 21 111 - 10905 14 7 
ll0-02805 4 20 110-21300 16 11 110-45101 2 25 ltl-1!051 14 28 
110-02904 4 41 ll0-21409 16 27 110-45200 2 23 111-11309 l4 26 
110-04009 6 23 110-21706 12 64 110"45309 2 26 111-11408 14 2 
110-04207 6 26 110-23017 18 2 110-45408 8 19 111-11507 14 9 
ll0-04306 6 25 110-23504 19 7 110-45606 8 21 111-11606 14 24 
110-05105 6 8 110-23702 18 20 110-45705 8 43 111-11804 14 21 
110-05204 4 7 110-23751 18 16 110-45952 8 29 111-11952 14 J 
ll0-05303 6 10 110-23801 18 21 110-46000 8 22 111-12000 14 16 
110-06004 8 35 110·24015 18 7 110-46158 2 32 111-41355 6 44 
ll0-06103 8 37 110-24106 l8 8 110-46604 16 I 111-85006 20 5 
ll0-06202 8 JO ll0-24205 18 15 110-47057 18 l Jl J .. 85055 20 I 
110-06350 8 5 110-24304 18 23 110-47107 18 4 111-85105 20 14 
I 10-06509 8 7 110-24403 18 19 110-52701 10 9 111-85204 20 10 
110-06756 8 4 110-24510 18 10 110-72204 19 18 111-85352 20 e 
110--06905 8 16 110-24700 ]8 3 110-77500 19 27 I JI -85402 20 7 
110-07002 8 15 110-25004 19 2 J J0 .. 77567 19 13 111-85501 20 2 
110-07101 8 ]2 110-25053 19 l l l0-77609 19 28 ll2-17601 13 28 
l 10-07200 8 14 110-25103 19 3 110-78003 19 22 112-28103 22 39 
110-07309 8 ll 110-25202 19 8 110·78102 19 20 112 .. 28301 22 42 
ll0-08000 4 la ll0-25301 19 5 110-78250 19 14 112-30901 22 30 
110-08059 4 16 110-25350 19 4 110-80900 22 51 112"31503 22 38 
l 10-08109 4 42 110-25459 19 6 ll0-91006 22 15 112-33301 23 14 
110-08208 10 12 110-30202 2 20 110-91204 22 34 112-34606 23 13 
110-08356 10 43 !10-30301 2 14 110-91303 22 25 113-05513 22 55 
l 10-08455 10 59 110-30400 2 56 110-91600 22 20 113-14408 22 40 
110-08604 10 26 ll0-32158 4 33 JI0-91659 22 19 113-92107 16 28 
110-08703 10 25 !10-32166 4 29 110-91808 24 2 114-00801 22 14 
110-08802 JO 28 JlQ .. 32562 4 36 110-91857 24 1 114-03003 22 36 
110-08901 22 59 lJ0-.35003 6 3 110-91907 22 35 114-03805 22 52 
110-09008 10 24 110-37009 10 10 110-92053 24 JO 114-09257 22 3 
ll0-09107 10 40 110-37157 lO 55 110-92251 22 26 l 14-09604 22 5 
110-09206 lO 13 110-37207 10 31 110-92301 10 36 114-10859 23 9 
ll0-09503 10 52 110-37355 10 35 110-92558 24 4 114-li 105 23 18 
ll0-09602 10 2 110-37405 JO 22 110-93606 22 11 114-11204 23 29 
110-09701 10 4 110-38650 6 40 l 10"93655 22 iO ]14-11303 23 19 
110-09800 22 57 l 10-38759 6 42 110-93754 22 12 114-11402 23 17 
I l0-09909 10 7 !10-38809 6 32 110-93804 22 27 114-11600 23 20 
110-10006 22 33 110-38908 6 43 110-94109 22 43 114-11758 23 12 
l!0-10154 10 19 ll0-39062 4 5 110-94604 22 56 114-12350 23 26 
110-10303 10 17 110-39070 4 4 110-94901 22 9 l 14- 12509 23 3 
110-10410 10 20 ll0-40052 12 5 110-95254 22 17 114-12608 23 4 
110-10519 10 64 110-4020 l 12 7 110-95403 22 6 1 t4- 12764 23 5 
110-10600 10 23 110-40300 12 6 l!0-95502 22 4 114-13051 23 11 
110-10709 10 65 110-40359 12 l 110-95551 22 2 114-14612 23 7 
110-10808 10 39 ll0-40409 12 4 110-95601 22 7 
110-10907 10 51 110-40508 12 3 110-96062 22 1 
110-11301 10 38 110-40607 12 35 110-96500 22 58 
ll0-ll509 10 5 110-40706 12 37 110-96658 22 37 
1!0-14008 10 15 110-40854 l2 45 lll-00104 2 57 

- 26-







aJUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKl~iX8tt 

SIU \Sl<V;, ;:ffi!~l.t 
To Ofder 0< f0< further 
information, 
please contact : 

• ;:©1(-•:1 •) A t-1.llll~~lil.OJt.::.v.>·J;t!ifJ: < Jtil!T Q*/J';J;!J it:T. 
• The desalption covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

•;:OJ/(-':/ 1)Af--.lt. 199-IIJ:91! lllffOJ~li'itt!l-Clll!I! · fDflL,t.::t.OJ-CT. 
• This parts list Is edited and printed In accordance with tho product specificat ions as of September 1994. 

9 5 • 1 2 Printed in Japan (F) 

-.11 &. 




